Gorenje, d.d.

Due to the capital increase of the company Gorenje, d.d., dated on 13 August 2014, changes in ownership stakes held by members of

the Management and Supervisory Board has been occurred:

Person Position

No.of shares

before

capital increase

% of voting rights

No.of shares

after

capital increase

% of voting rights

Franc Bobinac
President of the
Management Board

4,096 0.0185% 4,096 0.0168%

Peter  Groznik
Management Board
member

7,140 0.0323% 7,140 0.0292%

Marko Mrzel
Management Board
member

450 0.0020% 450 0.0018%

Drago Bahun
Management Board
member

9,082 0.0411% 9,082 0.0372%

Branko Apat
Management Board
member

626 0,0027% 626 0,0026%

Jurij Slemenik
Supervisory Board
member

2,038 0.0092% 2,038 0.0083%

Peter Kobal
Supervisory Board
member

1,355 0.0061% 1,355 0.0055%

Krešimir Martinjak
Supervisory Board
member

115 0.0005% 115 0.0005%